DocuSign Envelope [D: 26D26FF5-EE 12-4B0F-9593-7EFEGSEDSAQNB

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

This Amendment to Contract (this “Amendment”) is dated as of the % day of
el OB , by and between Milwaukee County, a municipal body corporate
(*County™), and Ray’s Towing, Inc. (“Contractor’). Together these named entities constitute the parlies
(*“Parties™} to this Amendment, .

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, County and Contractor are Parties to that certain Contract for Towing Services dated
April 1, 2011 (the “Contract™), pursuant to which Contractor provides freeway towing services to the
County; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend and extend the Contract as more particularly set forth
herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and provisions contained herein and for other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the
Parties hereto, it is agreed as follows:

PROVISIONS:

1. TERM, Section 2 Coniract Term is amended to read.
“The teren of this Contract shall be from April 1, 2011 through darele3d=—2046-Tuly 31, 2016, -

2, CONFLICT, In the event of any conflict between the terms and provisions of this Amendment -
and the tetims and provisions of the Contract, the terms and provisions of this Amendment shall
govern, control and prevail,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first set forth
above, ’

RAY’S TOWING, INC.

A “ [
{Name and Title of Authorized Representative &
Date)
FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY
“WISCON acuSigned by:
Kick: Mbrris 12/16/2015

N ARG Bus, Dev. Partners Date
DocuSigned by:
12/17 /2015

T RIEE YRR Fement Date




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 26026FF5-EE12-4BOF-9593-7EFEGGEDSAQB

Approved 48.1o, g‘}‘y:xecurfon
Wark O ijdxa,
SCRERTAROR Eounsel Date

12/21/2015

dhdiad e 3(2)(3) Wisconsin Statutes

y 12/23/2015
ompﬁ'oﬂégf" Date

Director, Department of Transpottation

DocuSigned by:
Buion Dranyib 12/23/2015

N DCBORD3BEAT3433... ) Date

Pru‘st.'anlg‘.oigsg ﬂ' ; b7_(2)( b)4) Wisconsin Stafites
> 12/23/2(

£

—2egpstycBrecutive Date

Pursuant to 59.42(2)(b)(5) Wisconsin Stafutes

Corporation Counsel ; Date




DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D541C0C-079C-4DCB-8EB2-A1320AD737AF

CONTRACT FORM 1684 24 Refer to ADMINSTRATIVE MANUAL Section 1,13, for procedures)
Mali to: CONTRACT TYPE
Preffiminary:  Offlce of the Comptroller, Conlrat Slgnatures, Room 301 Courthouse Prafessional Service - Operating
Final; Office of the Gomptroller, Accounts Payable, Room 307 Courthouse Professionat Service « Capital
Community Businsss Development Partners, 8th Floor Cly Campus Purchase of Service
Prefiriinary X Flnal
BEPARTMENT NAME AGENCY NO, DEPARTMENT (HIGH) ORG
MCDOT - Direstor's Office 580 5801
VENDOR INFORMATION - .
VENDOR NO, ORDERTYPE | NEW or | AMEND GONTRACT NO.
X -
NAME OF VENDDR . ADDRESS
Always Towing & Recovery, N&S Towing, Muliple freeway towing vendors
Ray's Towing ’
TAXLD.NO, 7 T¢ EFFECTIVE DATES: LENGTH OF CONTRACT” AMENDMENT ONLY: DOLLAR TOTAL GONTRACT
: begin date end date {iN MONTHS} CHANGE ’ AMOUNT
04/01/16 07/31/18 4 ‘Est $80,000 revenue
SR IR I A P R N B T - Ampunt i bs
Year{ohs . o " . g . Report ool
Exponded | LineNo . Fun_d i .,ﬁ\ggncy Org. Unit | Activity FL-lm.}HDTI ija_a_f:t_ ] Job Number | ca Unlts _ A?gzg?:::{ .
2016 0001 580 | 5801 44963 $ 80,000.00

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT =~ 7 T+ - o U oy . 2 T e
This Is an amendment to extend the term of the current contracts wiih fhe freeway towing vendors (Always Towing & Recovery,
N&S Towing, and Ray's Towing) from March 31, 2018 through July 31, 2018, There are no expenditures assoclated with these
contracts as they are revenue confracts. The Depariment of Transportation Director's Office receives approximately $249,000
a year for administering the towing program ($240,000 / 12 menths * 4 month extensfon = $80,000 of revenus over the
extension period). There is no budgetary fiscal impact as this revenue Is Included as part of the 2016 Operating Budget for Crg

5801, NOTE: Vendor numbers are not listed as the moenthly revenue is drawn directly from the towing vendor accournts
by ACH debit. _ '
Was County Board approval received prior to contract execution or contract amendment or extension?
If YES, give County Board Fila No, - ' ) DPate Approved

X If NO, why is Gounty Board-approval not required? Approval pending Jah 2016 Board cycle -
Was Contract fuily exscuted prior to work being perfarmed {all slgnatures received)? X | YES| NO
Is Vendor a certifled professional service DBE? : ' [ Tyes[XIno
Judy-Pingel 12/14/15 Sr. Executive Assistant - MCDOT
Prepared By Date Title ,

- —~
N ﬁwA 12114715 Diregtor of Administration - MCDOT

dBignature of County Administrator 3 Date TiHe -




Certificate.pdf

Word Cnliine

Page 1 of 1

!g! Print £2 Find

& Download

T Help

o DATE
MDYV
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE Py
THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS ND RIGITS UFOR THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THES
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE QF [NSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTIUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSYRER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PROBUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPGRTANT: H the cettificate holder iz an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be eadorsed, if SUBROGATION (5 WAIVED, subjectio
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may Fequire an endersement. A stafement on this certificate does not confer rights 1o the

_gerﬁﬁcam holder in liew of such endorsement(s),

FADBUCER
2K .
330 E Kilbotn Ave # 650 Bl A2 102 B maarroe |

Mitwaukee W 53202

Robestson Ryan & Assgeiales, Ing
Aogsexsdpronschinske@robertsonryan.com

_ HSURER(S AFFORDING GOVERAGE NAICE
: missnen « PIONEER SPECIALTY ]
PIURED RAYST-2 NIURER B ;
e o
aterdor Ve .
Mitwaukee WE 532211707 ——
HIURER F ;

COVERAGES CERT|FICATE RUMBER: 480424832 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS 15 T0 T CIEE OF TNEG! UISTED BEJ EEN {SSUED 10 1 ORI ED FOR tHE POLIGY
SHEACHTED, HOTYWIHSTANDING ANY REGURERENT. TERIS OR CONDIION OF ANY CONTRAGT OR OTHER DOCUMENT VWTH RESFECT 10 WHICH Teg
GERTIFICATE IAY BE IBSUED OR MAY PERTAIN THF NSURANCE AFFOROED BY THE FOUGIES DESGAIBED HERCIN IS SUBIERT 10 ALL THg TERALS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOVI MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PATD GLATKS,

LIR TVPE OF IRIURAMCE i_fm POLIGY NUMBER A aa] 1BaTy
A | conERAL LIAERITY CPEO02E58508 2015 &H2018 EACH COOURRENCE £ 000,008
X | COMMEREIN GENSRAL Lk TY | BRERVSES (Fapuzesces | $100,000
j CLARIS-IRADE OLCUR HED EX® (Ary' oo pHVON) £5.000
porered e . |- ERASONAL B ATV INIURY  F §1,000.000
b ] CENESAL AGGREGATE $2.000.000

GENL AFGREGATE LIANT APPLIES BER. FRODUCTS - COMPICR AGs | 52,000,060
K Joower [ 1508 [ ioe 5

2" | abrouons & TinmLiry CRPOIZ050708 &12015 82010 ey 5,000,608
AHY ALTO BODILY IRASRY (Ferpercon) | &

[ {ALL CuieD HEDLLED
s [ 3gme aommmunv}mermrz; []
P |rasnammos | RGIETWER TROEEATY DA y
[
DO T [TYC TV YTTY o UMBOG1 146108 81112016 12050 | eackocourrence $2.000.000
EXCESS LILE CLARASYADE ACORECATE $2.400,000
om0 X | REvENTIONS 10000 . L
4 | WORKERE CORPENRATION WCVOD 1040307 17172515 1izHe T
AN0 EMPLOYERY LIABLITY s A et e
ANY PROPUCTORPARFNER EXECUTIVE 1 ACCIEENT 19061
CITICERMENISER EXCLUDED? e Sk SR FLO2L0
(Randgtory in i} £1 DIEFASE - BA B OYES $100.000
ggesﬁ.ﬁesmuma
CRATION OF DRERATIONS Dbtk EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 3500.000
A [totor Truck cargo Liabaty CRPODZHAIS03 Bhra01g &U2010  LisbRty 500,000
Deductbis $2,500

DEICRIPTION OF GPERATIONS F LOCATKONS ) VEHIGLES (Allsch ACORD 107, AoniGons) REmarks Yehedute, B MOGH $pace 18 FRqUINes}

Add’| Coverages: Garageigeepers(On—Hook}Le?al Uabﬁitg, Pinneer Speciolly Ins Co, Policy BCPP(02063508, 8/1/15-16, Limit 500,000
q\qum[dJrghensltve Et)eﬂu%hble of $2.500 per Aulo/$10,000 max & Collisfon Deduefible $2 500 per aulo, Nole: GL Bl Add[ Insured when
require toniract applies.

ﬁwaukeey&:ounty- Fleet Maintenance (Cerlificateholder) is 2n ADDITIONAL INSURED {on the Genarat Liabllity & Auto Uiability coverages
onfy) as respecls the operations &/or work performed by the Named Insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIRED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

YHE EXFIRATION DATE TYHEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE OELIVERED (N

Milwaukes County Fleet Maintenance ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY FROVISIONS.
3

901 N 91h 81 Room 301

Milvaukee WI 53233 USA .,l GRIZED T’EWMM
. Q‘u:g f Ofﬂﬂﬂ\_
& 19882010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 {2010/65) The ACORD name and fogo are registered marks of ACORD

PAGE1 OF 1

https://usc-word-view. officeapps.live.com/wv/wordviewerframe.aspx7PdfMode=1&ui=c... 12/16/2015

Y

HELP IMPROVE QFFICE  100%




DocuSign Envelope ID: 26D26FF5-EE12-4B0F-9593-7EFEGEEDBAOD

MILWAUKEE COUNTY FREEWAY TOWING VENDOR
RAY'S TOWING, INC.

FREEWAY TOWING SECTORS L1, I, IV, V
VEHICLE CLASSES Il & I

CONTRACT
FOR
TOWING SERVICES

This Contract between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body cotparate (hereinafier
called "County") and Ray's Towing, Inc. (hereinafter called "Contractor®) is entered into on

April 1, 2011,

1. SCOPE OF SERVICES

Contractor shall specifically perform all of the tasks as outlined in the performance
criteria, which is listed in Section 5 of this Contract. Towing companies are permitted to
iow vehicles from the freeway as a matter of privilege, not a tight, Regardless of any
coniractual language to the contrary, the Sheriff's Office is granted full discretion in
towing matters by s, 349.13, stats,, and may always assiga tows in any manner deemed
tnost reasonable under the citcumsiances, '

2. CONTRACT TERM
The teim of this Contract shall be from Aprll 1, 2011 throngh March 31, 2016,

3. COMPENSATION

The charges imposed by contractors for the towing, removal and slorage of vehicles taken
from the freeway ab the direction of the Sheriff's Office shall not exceed the amounts
determined by the Milwaukee County Board, which are attached heteto as Bxhibit I and
incorporated herein by reference. The operator or owner shall pay such charges imposed
by the towing contractor. Neither Milwaukee County nor the Milwaukee County
Sheriff's Office shall be responsible for the payment of any charges or costs of any kind
which may result from the ptovision of towing services, whether incurred by the dilver or
owner of a towed vehicle or by the towing service.

4, QUALIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTOR

Without limitation for the term of this Contract, the Director of Transportation and Public
Works may require, or demand to review, any of the following data from the towing
Contractor; driver safety records; equipment maintenance records; company references
and towing history; availability of appropriate towing equipment and storage facilities;
agresments for mandatory random driver diug festing and access (o testing records;

Page 1 of 9 A,




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 26D26FF5-EE 12-4B0F-9593-7TEFEGBEDBADB

Contractor traffic records; public relations history; and any other criteria the Director
doems to be consistent with the provision of safe, prompt, courteous and professional
towing services,

5. PERFORMANCE CRITERIA

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

5.5

5.6

5.7

58

3.9

The Cantractor shall maintain its eligibility on the pre-qualified list of Milwaukes
County towing contractors. Failue to maintain eligibility is just cause to terminate
this Coontract.

The Contractor shall respond to calls for towing services from the Sheriff's Office
within 25 minntes.

The Contractor shall have and maintain the required insurance,

The Contractor shall have gualified personnel available twenty-four hours a day,
seven days a weelc.

'The Contractor shall provide a daily log, monthly invoice copics and fess due to the
Department of Transportation and Public Works by the fifteenth of every month.

The Contractor shall serve and address the public and Sheriff's Office personnel in a
professional and coutteous manner.

The Contractor, Weight Class I, shall store lowed vehicles outside unless inside
storage is specifically requested by the Sheriff's representative or the vehicle owner,
In Weight Class 2 and Weight Class 3, the Contractor shall store towed vehicles
outside nnless inside storage is specifically requested by the Sheriff's representative.
The Contractor shall log the date and time vehicle enters and feaves the yard. The
Contractor shall keep a complete record of each vehicle he handles for the County,
subject to inspection by a duly authorized representative of the Sheriff's Office, the
vohicle owner or his representative,

Any personal property in a vehicle under the control of a Contractor shall be
released to the vehicle owner or designes immediately upon request, without
reservation of charge, dwing regular business hours, or after hours when
arrangements are made. The release of the personal propeity is confrolled by
Section 349.13(5)(b) of the Wisconsin Statutes. Vehicle owner or designee shall be
permitted personal access to the vehicle to obtain personal property or documents.
To facilitate this recovery, the Contractor shall promptly permit access o the
vehicle in the yard or building, or promptly move the vehicle to a space where the
tecovery may safely take place. All personal property clearly visible shall be noted
on the fow ticket at time of tow. '

All tow trucks shall be equipped with a communication system capable at all times
of contact with driver's operating base. During the term of the Contract, all drivers

Page 2.0f 9




DocuSign Envelope |D: 26D26FF5-EE 12-4B0F-9593-7EFE66EDBADR

3.10

5.11

shall have valid driver's licenses in accordance with Stale Statutes. Every §ix
months, the Coniractor shall confirm In writing to the County the names of all
employees engaged in performing work under this Contract and certify that cach
such employee possesses an appropriate current driver's license.

Appearance, including signage and condition of the storage facilities, must be
satisfactorily maintained during the term of the Coniract(s). Storage facilities at a
minimum shall include avsilability of a telephone and toilet facilities for customers.

The storage {acilities for the light and heavy duty vehicles shall be located within
Milwaukee County with easy freeway access as to be convenient for providing the

safe and prompt service required by these specifications, in addition to meeting
appropriate health and zoning code ordinances.

3,12 Stored vehicles shall be protected in a fenced in and locked yard with ample

5.13

5.14

5.15

lighting and appropriate security measures for vehicle safety.

Upon request of the towed vehicle owner, insurance company, authorized salvage
buyer or the Sheriff's Office, the Contractor shall, at no charge, promptly move the
vehicles to a space where an mapectmn may be made or pictures can be taken of the

vehicle,

T the towed vehicle owner of any motor vehicle an the premises of the Contractor,
by vitrtue of this Contract, requests an estimate or appraisal as to costs or repairs,
this estimate or appraisal shall not be shown on the County invoice supplied for use
for this Contract, Repairs shall not be made without the written consent and
approval of the towed vehicle ownes,

The towed vchicle owner or his representative shall have the right of removing
hisfher vehicle from the cusiody of the County towing Contractor (unless conirary
to the Sheriff's orders) by paying towing and storage charges to Conlractor in
accotdance with the schedule established by this proposal, subject to the provisions
of Section 779.415, State Statutes, concerning liens on motor vehicles for towing

© and storage.

5.16

5.17

318

An attendant required to promptly provide sexrvice shall be in attendance at the place
of storage at a minimum of from $:00 am. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday and
from 9:00 a.m, to 5:00 p.m. on Saturday, exclusive of major holidays.

In addition to the storage accessibility houts stated above, the Contractor shall make
its storage area accessible to the public, at no additional charge, for the release of
vehicles or personal property when so requested by the Sheriff, on one hour's
notice, regardless of the day of week ar time of day,

No vehicle may be released, inspected or property removed from it contrary to
directions from a Shexiff's representative.

1

Page 3 of 9




DocuSign Envelope ID: 26D26FF5-EE12-4B0F-9593-7EFEGREDSAOR

5.19 The Contractor may proceed with the sale of vehicle under the provisions of Section
779415 of the Wisconsin Statutes. The Contractor shall notify the Sheriff and any
lien holders and, if available, the vehicle owner and shall follow statutory notice
requirements, Should a deficit oceur affer such proceeding, such deficit shall not be
paid by Milwaukee County.

5.20 Report of stolen or abandoned motor vehicles is reguired under Section 342.31(2)
of the Wisconsin Statutes for vehicles stored as a result of this Contract. A copy of
such report shall be submitted to the Sheriff,

321 Milwaukee County Freeway Towing will once per month, per sector contractor(s)
obtain current names and addiesses of vehicle owners on file with the Wisconsin
Department of Transportation for those vehicles abandoned at time of tow. This
service will enable Contractors to facilitste notice to vehicle owners of impending
sale of vchicle in a cost saving and timely manner.

Nothing contained herein shall limit in any way the right of the County to terminate a
Contractor, with or without cause, a3 provided elsewhere in these documents,

AUDIT AND INSPECTION QF RECORDS

Contractoi shall permit the authorized representatives of County, after reasonable notice,
to inspect and audif all data and records of Contractor related to carrying out this Contract
for a period up to three years after completion of the Confract. The prime Conteactor
must obtain prior written Milwaukee County approval for all subcontracts and/or
associates to be used in performing its contractual obligations. There must be a writien
conlractual _agreement between the prime Contractor and its County-approved
subcontractor and/or associates which binds the subcontractor to the same audit contract
terms and conditions as the prime Contracior.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION

The Contractor assures that it will undertake an Affirmative Action progeam as required
by 14 CER Part 152, Subpart E, to insure that no person shall on the grounds of race,
erecd, color, national origin, or sex be excluded from participating in any employment
activities covered in 14 CFR Part 152, Subpait B. ‘The Contractor assutes that no petson
shall be excluded on these grounds from participating in ot receiving the services or
benefits of any program ox activity covered by this subpart. The Contractor assures that it
will require that its covered sub-organizations provide assurances (o the Contractor that
they similatly will under(iake Affirmative Action, programs and that they will require
assurances from their sub-organizations, as recreate by 14 CEFR Patt 152, Subpart E, to
the same effect,

Page 4 of 9




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 26D26FF5-EE 12-4B0F-9593-7EFEGGEDSAOB

NON-DISCRIMINATION, EQUAJL EMPLOYMENT __OPPORTUNITY _AND

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PROGRAMS

In the performance of work under this Contract, Contractor shall not discriminate against
arty employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, national arigin, age,
sex or handicap, which shall include but not be limited to the following: employment,
upgrading, demotion or {ransfer; recruiiment or recruitment advestising; layoff or
texmination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for tralning,
including apprenticeships. Contractor will post in conspicuous places, available for
employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by County setting forth
the provisions of the non-discriminatory clause.

Contractor agrees to strive to implement the principles of equal employment opporfunity
through an effective Affirmative Action program, and has so indicated on the certificate
attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part of this Coniracl. The program shall have as
its objective to increase the utilization of women, minorities and handicapped persdns,
and other protected groups, at all levels of employment, in all divisions of Contractor's
workforce, where these groups may have been previously under-utilized and under-
represented. Contractor alsc agrees that in the event of any dispute as v compliance with
the aforestated requirements, it shall be its responsibility to show that it has met all such

requirements

When a violation of the non-disctitnination, equal opportunity or Affirmative Action
provisions of this section has been determined by County, Contractor shall immediately
be informed of the violation and directed to take all action necessary to half the violation,
as well as such action as may be necessary to comect, if possible, any injustice to any
person adversely affected by the violation and immediately take steps fo prevent further

violations.

If, after notice of a violation to Contractor, further violations of this section aye
commiited during the term of the Contract, County may terminate the Contract withiout
liability for the uncompleted portion or any malerials or services purchased or paid for by
the Contractor for use in completing the Contract, or it may permit Contractor to -
complete fhe Contract; but, in either event, Confractor shall be incligible to bid on any
futore contracts let by County.

INDEMMNITY

The Contracior agrees, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to indetmify, defend and
hold harmless the County and its agents, officers and employees from and against all loss
or expense, including costs and atforney's fees by reason of liability for damages
including suits at law or in equity, cansed by any wrongful, intentional or negligent act ot
omission of the Contractor or its {their} agents which may arise out of or arc connected
with the activities covered by this Agreement,

Page 5 of 9




DocuSign Envelope ID: 26D26FF5-EE12-4B0F-9593-7TEFEGSEDSANR

10.

INSURANCE

Contractor understands and agrees that financial responsibility for claims or damages (o
any person or to Coniractor’s employces and agents shall rest with ihe Confractor.
Clontractor may effect and maintain any insurance coverage, including, but not limited to,
Worker's Compensation, Bmployers' Liability and General, Contractual, Professional and
Automobile Liability, to support such financial obligations. The indemnification
obligation, however, shall not be reduced in any way by existence or non-existence,
fimitation, amount or type of damages, compensation or benefits payable under Worker's
Compensation laws or other insurance provisions.

Bvidence of Worker's Compensation and Ceneral and Automobile Liability insurance
shall be given the County by a certificate naming the County as an additional insured on
general and automobile coverage and affording a thirty (30) day written notice of
cancellation, non-renewal, or known material change for the duraticn of this Contract,

The Contractor shall purchase and maintain policies of insurance and proof of financial
responsibility to cover costs as may atise from claims of tott, statutes, and benefits under
Waorker's Compensation laws, as respects damage to persons or propetty and third parties
in such coverage and amounts as required and approved by the County Director of Risk
Management and Inswance. Acceptable proof of such coverage shall be furnished to the
Ditector of Risk Management and Insurance prior to services comtenced under this

Apgreement,

The Contractor shall provide evidence of the following coverage and minimum amounts.

Type of Coverage Minimuem Limits
Wisconsin Worker’s Compensation Statwiory
Employers Liability - ' $100,000/$500,000/$ 100,000

Commercint or Comprehensive Genernal Liability

General Aggrepato $1,000,000 Per Ocourrence

Bodily Injury & Property Damage $1,000,000 Aggregate

Pergonal Injury $1,000,000 Per Pexson

Contzactuat Liability $1,000,000 Per Occurrence

Fire Legal Liability $1,000,000 Per Qecurrence
Automobile Linbility

Bodily Injury & Property

Damage ) $1,000,000 Per Accident

All Autos - Owned, Non-Owned

andfor Hirad

Uninsured Motorisis Per Wisconsin Requirements

Garage Keeper's Legal Liability $1.600,000

Page 6 of 9




DoceuSign Envelope ID: 26D26FF5-EE12-4B0F-9593-TEFEGSEDSAOB

11.

12,

13.

MILWAUKEE COUNTY, AS ITS INTERESTS MAY APPEAR, SHALL BE
NAMED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED FOR GENERAL, AUTOMOBILE,
GARAGE KEEPERS LEGAY, AND ENVIRONMENTAL IMPAIRMENT
LIABILITY, AS RESPECTS THE SERVICES PROVIDED IN THIS
AGREEMENT. DISCLOSURE MUST BE MADE OF ANY NON-STANDARD
OR RESTRICTIVE ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT, AND ANY USE
OF NON-STANDARD OR RESTRICTIVE ADDITIONAL INSURED
ENDORSEMENT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE. A THIRTY (30) DAY
WRITTEN NOTICE OF CANCELLATION, NON-RENEWAL, OR MATERIAL
CHANGE SHALL BE AFFORDED TO THE COUNTY.

The insurance specified above shall be placed with an "A" rated cayrier per Best's
Rating Guide approved to do business in the State of Wisconsin, Any doviations
ot watver of required coverage or minimums shall be submitted in wiitlng and
approved by the County Director of Risk Management and Insorance as a
condition of this Agreement, Waivers may be granted when surplus lines and
specialty camiers are used, A Certificate of Insurance shail be submitted for
teview to the County for each successive period of coverage for the duration of
this Agreement,

A.l, Compliance with Govermmental Requirements

The Contractor shall evidence satisfactory compliance for Unemployment Compensation
and Social Secusity reporting as tequired by Federal and State laws. '

TERMINATION BY COUNTY FOR VIQLATIONS BY CONTRACTOR

i Contractor Tails fo fulfill ils obligations under this Confract in a timely or proper
manner, or violates any of its provisions, County shall thereupon have the right to
{erminate it by giving thirty (30) days wiltten notice of termination of Coniract,
specifying the alleged violations and effective date of termination.

UNRESTRICTED RIGHT OF TERMINATION BY CQUNTY OR CONTRACTOR '

County or the Contractor further reserves the tight to terminate this Contract at any time
for any reason by giving thitty (30) days written notice. Notice is deemed delivered upon
being deposited in the U.S. mail, postage pre-paid, addressed to the mailing address
designated by the Contractor in its Contraet, or to the Director’s address if sent by the
Contractor,

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

Nothing contained in this Contract shall constitute or be construed o create a pattnership
or joint venfure between County or its successors or assigns and Contractor or its
successoxs or assigns. In enteving into this Coniract, and in acting in compliance

Page7 of 9




DocuSign Envelope I1D: 26D26FF5-EE12-4B0F-9593-7EFEGSEDSADR

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

herewith, Contractor is at all times acting and performing as an independent contractor,
duly authorized to perform the acts required of it hereunder.

SUBCONTRACTS

Assignment of any portion of the work by subcontract must have the prior written
approval of County.

ASSIGNMENT LIMITATION
This Contract shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their

successors and assigns, provided, however, that neither party shall assign its obligations
hereunder without the prior written consent of the other.

PROHIBITED PRACTICES

A. Contractor, during the period of this Agreement, shall not hire, retain or utilize for
compensation any membes, officer or employee of County, or any person who, to the
knowledge of Contractor, has a conflict of interest.

B. Confractor hereby attests that it is familiar with Milwaukee County's Code of Ethics
which states, in pait, "No person may offer to give to any County officer or employee
or his immediate family, and no County officer or employee ox his immediate family,
may solicit or receive anything of value pursuwant to an understanding that such
officer's or employee's vote, official actions or judgment would be influenced
thereby "

NOTICES

Notice is deemed delivered upon being deposited in the U.S, mail, postage pre-paid,
addressed (o the mailing address designated by the Contractor in its Contract, ot o the
Director's address if sent by the Contractor.

INVOICES RECORDING TQWING SERVICES RENDEREIY, FEES

The Director shafl be responsible for Contract administration, in consultation with the
Sheriff's Office. ‘Towing vendors shall submit invoices to the Director, with such
frequency as determined by the Director, on forms developed for that purpose by the
Director. The invoices shall disclose all towing services rendered on each tow and the
itemized charges therefor, which shall not exceed the rafes established by the County
Board, The Director may assess inivoice filing fees sufficient to cover the costs for
administering the fowing program, pre-cerification of vendors, the processing of
invoices, and record-keeping, including maintaining of a computer database of all
contractual towing services rendered under such contraets.

Page 8 of 9




DocuSign Enveiope ID: 26D26FF5-EE 12-4BOF-9593-7EFESGEDBAOB

19.  MISCEULANEQUS

This Agteement shall be interpreted and enforced under the laws and jurisdiction of the
State of Wisconsin. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the
parties and is not subject to amendment unless agreed upen in writing by both parties
hereto. Coutractor acknowledges and agrees that it will perform its obligations herenndes
in compliance with all applicable state, local or federal laws, rules, regulations and

orders.

20, AUTHORIZATION

The County hias executed this Contract to establish rules for freeway towing, to include
pre-qualification, centract performance oriteria and uniforro contract language in
accordance with Sectton 23 of the Milwaukee County Traffic Laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have execnted {his Contract on the day,
menth and year first ahove written,

WITNESS: MILWAUKEE COUNTY:

By: Date

WITNESS: _ 7 CONTRACTOR: -
' RAY'S TOWING, INC.

&e/-ll

Gy ~ty
Dats

By: ] Date

Approved as to appropriate use Reviewed by County Risk Management

of a service contract, form and
independent contractor status by
Corporation Counsel.

4/
Date

Rz ﬁ“}’?"’%}"l@w@ww el

By ' Date

(OAWPDOCDIROEMOANNECOWINGDOCS/ Contract2009-201 | Raps HIBAVY. §-3.dac)

Page 9 0f 9




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 26D26FF5-EE 12-4B0F-9593-7EFEGBEDSANB

COUNTY BOARD
APPROVED RATES

Heavy Duty Fowing (over 10,000 Ibs,)

Item #1 -- Towing, Flat Rate to Stotage Facility (to inolude the first 5 miles to another Tocation)
No additional oharge shall be included for hook up for turning & vehicle around.

$175.00 Class 2
$197.00 Class 3

Hem #2 — Towup to 20 addifional miles (per mile) $3.00 Clags 2
$4.00 Class 3

‘Ttem #3 — Roadside Services (Blat Rate) - $60.00 Class 2
. $60.00 Class 3

Item #4 — Outside Storage (after the first 12 hours) $30,00 Class 2
’ : $30.00 Class 3

Ftem #5 -- Inside Storage (afler the first 12 hours) $40.00 Class 2
(only when requested by MCSD) , " $40.00 Class 3

Ttem #6 — Winching (first 15 minutes) $30.00 Closa 2
$40.00 Class 3

Tbetn #7 — Winching (per hour after fitst 15 minutes) $84.00 Clags 2
: $100.60 Class 3

Ttem #8 — Hydtanlic Boom Wrecker or Deck Winch (cost per howr) $150,00 Class 2
$200.00 Class 3

Ttem #12 - Other Fees
— Dolly use (cost per hour) ‘ $60.00 Class 2
$75.00 Class 3

—Low Boy use (cost per hovi) $80.00 Class 2
$100.00 Class 3

o\wpdocdirofiifoanne\towingdoes\coboardapprovedrates2011.doc




DocuSign Envelope |D: 26D26FF5-EE12-4B0F-9593-7EFE66EDSAQB

CONTRACT FORM 1684 R4 (Refer to ADMINISTRATIVE MANUAL Seation 1.13, for procedures) .
Mall to: , CONTRAGT TYPE
Preliminary:  Office of tha Comptraller, Conirac! Signaturas, Room 301 Courthouge Professional Service - Qperating|
Final: Office of tho Gonptraller, Acgounis Payable, Room 307 Courihuuse Professional Service - Caplial
Cormnunity Business Development Partners, Sth Floor Gity Campus Purchase of Service
Frefiminery  [X Finel
DEPARTMENT NAME AGENCY NOQ. DEFARTMENT (HIGH) ORG
MCDOT - Director’s Office 580 5801
VENDOR INFORMATION ' ,
VENDOR ND, ORDER TYPE { NEW or | AMEND CONTRACT NO.
X g i
NAME OF VENDDR . : ' ADDRESS
Always Towing & Recovery, N&S Towing, Multiple freeway towing vendors
Ray's Towing ‘ '
TAXLD. NO, EFFECTIVE DATES: LENGTH OF CONTRAGT AMENDMENT ONLY: DOLLAR ] TOTAL CONTRAGT
begin date , and date (IN MONTHS) CHANGE AMOUNT
_ 04/01/16 | 07/31/18 - 4 Est $80,000 revenue
ACCOUNTING INFORMATION oo R S T e S
Yeattobe o N ’ o i ' S “Report Armounl 16 be -
Exnenda: Line No Fund Agency | OrgUnit | Activity | Funetion Obfect Job Number < | Units Expendsdf
pendad Cal Armendment
2016 0001 580 i 5801 4983 $§ 80,000.00
PURPOSE OF CONTRACT : : - I ‘ . L .
This is an amendment to extend the term of the current contracts with the freeway towing vendors (Always Towing & Recovery,
N&S Towing, and Ray's Towing) from March 31, 2016 through July 31, 2016. There ars no expenditures associated with thase
contracts as they are ravenue confracts. The Department of Transportation Director's Office raceives approximately $240,000
a year tor administering the towing program ($240,000 / 12 months * 4 month extension = $80,000 of revenue over the
extension period). Thers is no budgetary fiseal impact as this revenue Is included as part of the 2018 Operating Budget for Qrg
5801, NOTE: Vendor numbers are not listed as the monthly revenue is drawn directly from the towing vendor accounts
by ACH debhit. _
Was Couniy Board approval received priar to eontract execution or cantract amendment or extenslon?
If YES, glve Counly Board Fiie No. - ) Date Approved
X H NO, why Is County Board-approval net required? Approval pending Jan 2016 Board cycle
Was Contract fully executed prior to work being performed (all signatures recelved)? X fYESI _[NO
Is Yendor a certified professional service DBE? [ Jyes[X]no
Judy Pingel 12714115 Sr. Executive Assistant - MCDOT
Pr Date Titla
) 12/14/15 Director of Administration - MCDOT

ignature of County Administrator \ Dato Tlte




DocuSign Envelope ID: 26D26FF5-EE 12-4B0F-9593-7EFEGBEDSADB

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

DATE: December 9, 2015
TO: Supervisor Theodore Lipscomb, Sr., Chair, County Board of Supervisors
FROM: Brian Dranzik, Director, Department of Transportation

SUBJECT: Authorization for the Milwaukee County Department of Transportation Director’s Office
(MCDOT) to Amend Contracts with the Freeway Towing Providers Extending the
Current Contracts from March 31, 2016 until Yuiy 31, 2016

POLICY

Per Wisconsin Statute 59.52(31) approval of the County Board is requited to amend a revemme contract
when amendment will result in an aggregate contract value of greater than $300,000

BACKGROUND

Remaoval of vehicular hazards to frecway travel is at the sole discretion of the Milwaukee County Sheriff’s
Office pursuant to the authority granted in Wisconsin Statutes 349,] 3(4) and the Milwavkee County Code
of Ordinances - Appendix C Traffic Laws.

The freeway towing program is administered on behalf of the Sheriff’s Office, by ordinance, through the
Milwaukee County Department of Transportation Director’s Office MCDOT). Freeway towing is
currently divided into five geographic sectors coveting Milwaukee County. MCDOT curtently holds six
contracts with three vendors that provide freeway towing services according to weight classes within each
individual geograpitic sectot (refer to attached map), ' ‘

Vehicle Clags T

Sector 1 Always Towing & Recovery
Sector 1T N&S Towing

Sector I Always Towing & Recovery
Sector IV N&S Towing

Sector V Ray’s Towing

Vehicle Class 1T & 11
Sector L I, HL IV, V Ray’s Towing

The term of the current freeway towing coniracts covers the period from April 1, 2011 through March 31,
2016. MCDOT requests authorization to extend the term of the term of the current freeway towing contracts
from March 31, 2016 through July 31, 2016. All other terms and conditions of the current freeway towing
contracts remain the same.




DocuSign Envelope 1Dt 26D26FF5-EE 12-4B0F-0593-7EFEGGEDSAOB

The requested extension will allow MCDOT sufficient time to competitively solicit towing services through
a Request for Proposal (RFP) process. The proposed comtracts to be awarded as an outcome of the RFP
. process will then be brought forward for County Board approval prior to an expected implementation date

of Avgust 1, 2016,

FISCAL EIFTECT
Approval 1o amend the current freeway towing contracts from March 31, 2016 through July 31, 2016 has

no fiscal impact as annual towing revenue of $240,000 is already mclud(,d in the 2016 operating bud gef for
MCDOT.

RECOMMENDATION

]

The Director of the Milwaukee County Departinent of Transporfation requests authorization to amend the
contracts with the freeway towing providers extending the current contracts from March 31, 2016 through

July 31, 2016,

- Prepared by:  James H. Martin, Director of Administration, MCDOT

Approved by:

Brian Dranzik, Director
Deparimont of Transportation

co: Chris Abele, County Executive
Raisa Koltun, Chief of Staff, Office of the County Executive
Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, County Board of Supervisors
Daniel ITughes, Capfzin, Police Services Bureau — Patro] Division, Office of the Sheriff




DocuSign Envelope ID: 2626FF5-EE 12-4B0F-9593-7TEFEG6EDSAOR

—
O OSSN Aa D W -

[

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
- 38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

(tem ) From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to
amend the contracts with the freeway towing providers extending the current contracts
from March 31, 2016 through july 31, 2016; ' :

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, per Wisconsin Statute 59.52(31) approval of the County Board is
required fo amend a revenue contract when amendment will result in an aggregate confract

value of grealer than $300,000; and,

WHEREAS, removal of vehicular hazards to freeway travel is at the sole discretion of
the Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office pursuant to the authority granted in Wisconsin
Statutes 349.13(4) and the Milwaukee County Code of Ordinances — Appendix C Traffic

- Laws; and,

WHEREAS, the freeway towing program is administered on behalf of the Sheriff's
Office, by ordinance, through the Milwaukee County Department of Transportation
Director’s Office (MCDOT); and, Y

WIEREAS, freeway towing is currently divided into five geographic sectors covering
Milwaukee County and MCDOT currently holds six contracts with three vendors that
provide freeway téwing services according to weight classes within each individual
geographic sector as follows

Vehicle Class |

Sector | Always Towing & Recovery

Sector |l N&S Towing

Sector {lI Always Towing & Recovery
" Sector IV N&S Towing

Sector V Ray’s Towing

Vehicle Class Il & 1]
Sector I, 1}, I}, IV, V Ray’s Towing
; and,

WHEREAS, the term of the current freeway towing contracis covers the period from
April 1, 2011 through March 31, 2016 and MCDOT requests authorization to extend the
term of the term of the current freeway towing confracts from March 31, 2016 through July
31, 2016 where all other terms and conditions of the current freeway towing contracts

remain the same; and,

WHEREAS, the requesled extension will allow MCDOT sufficient time to
competitively solicit towing services through a Request for Proposal (RFP) process and the
proposed cohtracts to be awarded as an outcome of the RFP process will then be brought




DocuSign Envelope D 26D26FF5-EE12-4B0F-9593-7EFEGGEDSACB

46 forward for County Board approval prior to an expected implementation date of August 1,

47 2076; and,

48
49 WHEREAS, approval to amend the current freeway towing contracts from March 31,

50 2016 through July 31, 2016 has no fiscal impact as annual towing revenue of $240,000 is
51  already included in the 2016 operating budget for MCDOT; now therefore,
52 :

53 BE IT RESOLVED, the Director of the Milwaukee County Department of

54  Transportation is authorized to amend the contracts with the freeway towing providers
55 extending the current contracts from March 31, 2016 through July 31, 2016.




DocuSign Envelope D: 26D26FF5-EE12-4BOF-9593-7EFEGGEDBADB

MILWAUKEE COUNTY FISCAL NOTE FORM

DATE: December 9, 2015 Original Fiscal Note X
Substitute Fiscal Note L]
SUBJECT: Autherization for the Milwaukee County Department of Transportation Director's

Office (MCDOT) to Amend Contracts with the Freeway Towing Providers Extending
the Current Contracts from March 31, 2016 until July 31, 2016

FISCAL EFFECT:

No Direct Caunty Fiscal Impact o [1  Increase Capital Expenditures

["] Existing Staff Time Required

[ ]  Decrease Capital Expenditures
[1 Increase Operating Expenditures
(If checked, check one of two boxes below) . ] Increase Capital Revenues

[ ]  Absorbed Within Agency's Budget 1 Decrease Capital Revenues

[] Not Absorbed Within Agency's Budget
[ ] Decrease Operating Expenditures [ 1  Use of Contingent Funds

[ ] Increase Operating Revenues
[] Decrease Operating Revenues

Indicate below the dollar change from budget for any submission that is projected to result in
increased/decreased expenditures or revenues in the current year.

Expenditure or Current Year Subsequent Year
Revenue Category

Operating Budget Expenditure

[

Revenue

'Net Cost

Capital Improvement | Expenditure

Budget Revenue

D OoOOolc| ol o

oL oS

MNet Cost




DocuSign Envelope ID: 26D26FF5—EE12-450F-QSQS-?EFEBBEDBAOB

DESCRIPTION OF FISCAL EFFECT

In the space below, you must provide the following information. Attach additional pages if
necessary.

A
B.

Briefly describe the nature of the action that is being requested or proposed, and the new or
changed conditions that would occur If the request or proposal were adopted.

State the direct costs, savings or anficipated revenues assaciated with the requested or
proposed action in the current budget year and how those were cajculated. | If annualized or
subsequent year fiscal impacts are substantially different from current year impacts, then those
shallbe stated as well. In addition, cite any one-time costs associated with the action, the source
of any new or additional revenues (e.g. State, Federal, user fee or private donation), the use of
contingent funds, and/or the use of budgeted appropriations due to surpluses or change In
purpose required fo fund the requested action.

Discuss the budgetary impacts associated with the proposed action in the current year. A
statement that sufficient funds are budgeted should be justified with information regarding the
amount of budgeted appropriations in the relevant account and whether that amount is sufficient
to offset the cost of the requested action. I relevant, discussion of budgetary impacts in
subsequent years also shall be discussed. Subsequent year fiscal impacts shall he noted for
the entire period in which the requested or proposed action would be implemented when it is
reasonable to do so (Le. a five-year lease agreément shall specify the costs/savings for each
of the five years in question). Otherwise, impacts associated with the existing and subsequent
budget years should be cited. ' :

Describe any assumptions or inferpretations that were utilized to provide the information on this

form.

A. The action being requested will result in extending six contracts with three vendors for
freeway towing services from March 31, 2016 through July 31, 2016,

B. There are no direct cost impacts assoclated with approval of the amendment to extend the
current revenue contracts for freeway towing. Only the length of the contract period is
extended while all other ferms and conditions remain the same.

C.. The proposed action will not resuit in a 2016 budgetary impact as the annual expected

towing revenue of $240,000 is already included in the 2016 operating budget for MCDOT.

D. N/A

Department/Prepared by James H. Marfin, Dirgftor 8f Administration, MCDOT

Authorized Signature 3 Ll

Did DAS-Fiscal Staff Review? [ ]  Yes [ No

Did CBDP Review?? [JYes [ No Not Required

! H it is assumed that there is o fiscal impact essociated with the requested action, then an explanatory statement that justifies that
conolusion shall be provided. I precise impacts canuof be caleulated, then an estmate or range showld be provided.
2 Comuranity Business Development Pariness’ review is requived on all professional service and public work constraction contracts.

-~




DocusSign Envelope |D: 26D26FF5-EE12-4B0F-9593-7EFE66EDBAOB

CONTRACT FORM 1684 Rd (Reor to ADMINSTRATIVE MANUAL Sectfan 1.13, for procedures)
Mali to: ) CONTRACT TYFE
Preliminary:  Office of the Caomptroller, Contract Signatures, Room 301 Gouthouse Professienal Service - Oparating
Final: - Office of the Compleallar, Accounts Payabls, Room 301 Courthouse Professlonal Service - Capital

Community Buslness Devalopment Pariners, 8th Floor Glty Campus Purchase of Servics|

Prolininary  [X Final
BEPARTMENT NAME AGENCY NO. DEPARTMENT (HIGH) ORG
MCDOT - Director's Office 580 5801
VENDOR INFORMATION .
VENDOR NO. ORDER TYPE NEW or | AMEND CONTRAGT N,
X ? :
NAME OF VENDOR . ADDRESS
Always Towing & Recovery, N&S Towing, Multiple fresway towing vendors
iRay's Towing ‘ )
TAX LD NG, EFFECTIVE DATES: LENGTH OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY: DOLLAR | TGTAL CONTRAGT
begln dafe end date {IN MONTHS) CHANGE AMOUNT
04/01/18 07/31118 4 Est $80,000 revenue
ACCOUNTING INFORMATION -
Amount fo be
Yeario he . - . Report B
Expended Line Mo Fund Agency | Org Unit | Activity | Function | Object Job Number Cat Units xz:gxri::]:t
2018 0001 580 5801 4963 $  80,000.00

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

This is an . amendment to extend the term of the current cantracts with the freeway towing vendors (Always Towing & Recovery,
N&S Towing, and Ray's Towing) from March 34, 2016 through July 31, 2016. There are no expenditures associated with these
contracts as they are revenue contracts. Tha Department of Transportation Directar's Office receives approximately $240,000
a year for administering the towing pragram ($240,000 / 12 months * 4 month extension = $80,000 of revenue over the
extensicn period). There is no budgetary fiscal Impact as this revenue is included as part of the 2016 Operating Budget for Org
5801. NOTE: Vendor numbers are not listed as the monthly revenue is drawn directly from the towing vendar accounts

by ACH debit. _
Was County Board approval recefved prior to contract execulion or contract amendment or extenslon?

_ i If YES, give Counly Board File No, - ’ Date Approved

X If NO, wity is County Board: approval not required? Approval pending Jan 2016 Board cycie
‘Was Contract fully executed prior to wark being petformad (all signatures received)? [ X |YES{ ]NO

Is Vendor a cettified professional servics DBE? [: YESNO '

1214/15 | Sr. Executive Assistant - MCDOT

Judy Finge!

Prepared By . Date Title _ -
-
Qwﬂq) Y2 ﬁwﬂ\\ 12/14/15 Director of Adminlstration - MCDOT

Bignature of County Administrator Data . Title




Envelope Id: 26D26FF5EE124BOF25937EFEGGEDSALB

Subject: Please DocuSign: Towing Contract Class 2-3 Sectors 1-5.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 20
Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 7
initials: 0

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Centrat Time (US & Canada)

R
Status: Original
1216/2015 11:12:03 AM

Rick Narris
rick.norris@milwaukeecountywi.gov
CBDP Director

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None}

Elestronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
1D:

Amy Pechacek
amy.pechacek@milwaukeecountywi.gov
Director of Risk Management

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None}

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 2/256/2014 12:36:39 PM
|D: 55fa780a-2930-46a-8578-dc7 e4thadd 7o

Mark A Grady
corpeounselsignature@milwenty.cam
Deputy Corporation Counsel
Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{Naone)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
D:

Scott B. Manske
comptrollersignature@milwenty_.com
Comptroller

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered
ID:

Holder: Judith Pingel
judith.pingel@milwaukeecountywi.gov

ADACELD4023E450....

Using IP Address: 204.194.2515

[DOWSTMU by
E454EACAZD21452...

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

DocuSigned by:

‘W\WOVJJM?

2BEETATD2AEAES ..

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.3

[Dacuslgmd by;
FT354A05DB0843E ..

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Sent: 12/16/2015 11:16:34 AM

Docuﬁf’m.i

Esecunen

Status: Sent

Envelope Originator:

Judith Pingel

901 N oth st

Ste 301

Milwaukee, W| 53233
judith.pingel@milwaukeecouniywi.gov
IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Location: DocuSign

Viewed: 12/16/2015 11:22:26 AM
Signed: 12/116/2015 11:22:36 AM

Sent: 12/16/2015 11:22:37 AM
Viewed: 12/16/2015 12:05:49 PM
Signed: 12/17/2015 12:22:42 PM

Sent: 12/17/2015 12:22:43 PM
Viewed: 12/21/2015 10:10:39 AM
Signed: 12/21/2015 10:11:02 AM

Sent: 12/21/2015 10:11:04 AM
Viewed: 12/23/2015 9:31:04 AM
Signed: 12/23/2015 9:31:56 AM




sign

Brian Dranzik

Sent: 12/23/2015 8:31:57 AM

DocuSigres by:
brian.dranzik@milwaukeecountywi.gov [B“""” Duaryih Viewed: 12/23/2015 12:12:24 PM
Director of Transportation DONADIEATINIS. Signed: 12/23/2015 12:12:35 PM

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{None)

Electronic Record and Signature Bisclosure:
Not Offered
1D:

Using [P Address: 204.194.251.5

Chris Abele DocuSigned by: Seni: 12/23/2015 12:12:37 PM

cabele@milwenty.com [ &L—\ Viewed: 12/23/2015 3:48:47 PM
County Executive PRSI Signed: 12/23/2015 3:49:00 PM
Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(Nonhe)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
D

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Corporation Counsel Sent: 12/23/2015 3:49:03 PM
carpoounselsignature@milwenty.com

Deputy Corporation Counsel

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None}

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
ID:

Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 12/23/2015 3:49:03 PM




